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Dear Mr. McClary:

Listed below are the crime statistics for the City of Malibu for the month of November 2023.

I. CRIME STATISTICS

CRIME Current YTD YTD Change
Month 2023 2022
Homicide 0 2 0 2
Rape 1 10 10 0
Robbery
Armed 0 4 3 1
Strong-Arm 2 7 5 2
Assault 1 21 31 -10
Burglary
Residential 4 38 45 -7
Business 1 17 17 0
Garage/Out-Building 2 5 10 -5
Vehicle (locked) 12 150 159 -9
Theft
Grand ($950 +) 5 46 53 -7
Petty 5 55 44 11
Vehicle (unlocked) 1 34 42 -8
Grand Theft Vehicle 1 30 30 0
Arson 0 1 7 -6
Domestic Violence Felony 0 5 5 0
Total Part I Crimes 35 425 461 -36
Percent Change -7.8%
Domestic Violence Misdemeanor 0 11 33 -22
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Steve McClary, City Manager -2- Malibu/November 2023

CRIME YTD YTD YTD YTD
2020 2021 2022 2023
Homicide 0 1 0 2
Rape 8 8 10 10
Robbery
Armed 4 8 3 4
Strong-Arm 2 7 5 7
Assault 20 35 31 21
Burglary
Residential 44 23 45 38
Business 6 6 17 17
Garage/Out-Building 12 10 10 5
Vehicle (locked) 88 110 159 150
Theft
Grand ($950+) 40 51 53 46
Petty 62 64 44 55
Vehicle (unlocked) 52 49 42 34
Grand Theft Vehicle 19 55 30 30
Arson 4 6 7 1
Domestic Violence Felony 4 5 5 5
Total Part I Crimes 365 438 461 425
Percent Change +20.0% | +5.3% -7.8%
Domestic Violence Misdemeanor 30 31 33 -22

YTD = January 1 to November 30
Percent Change = comparison of current YTD Part 1 Crime total to previous YTD Part 1 Crime total,
example: YTD 2021 Part 1 Crime total (371) compared to YTD 2020 Part 1 Crime total (296) is an increase of 25.3%.
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II. NOTEWORTHY INCIDENTS

An unhoused male assaulted deputy personnel by spitting in their face after being detained
for public intoxication at the Malibu Methodist Church. The suspect has numerous prior
arrests for the same.

Narcotics arrests were made at both Corral Canyon/PCH and Cross Creek/PCH during traffic stops.

A New York resident was arrested on the 3800 block of Cross Creek Road while attempting to cash
a fictitious check with a counterfeit identification and passport.

III. TRAFFIC
See attached.

IV. CRIME PREVENTION
See attached.

V. JUVENILE INTERVENTION TEAM
See attached.
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VI. ARREST STATISTICS

Malibu/November 2023

CURRENT MONTH
NOVEMBER

ADULT JUVENILE
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YEAR TO DATE
2023
ADULT | JUVENILE
Criminal Homicide 0 0
Forcible Rape 1 0
Robbery 6 0
Aggravated Assault 11 1
Burglary 10 0
Larceny Theft 7 0
Grand Theft Auto 12 0
Arson 1 0
Forgery 1 0
Fraud and NSF Checks 5 0
Sex Offenses, Felony 0 0
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanor 1 0
Non-Aggravated Assaults 22 0
Weapon Laws 8 0
Offenses Against Family 2 0
Narcotics 64 0
Liquor Laws 0 0
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs 23 0
Disorderly Conduct 0 0
Vagrancy 0 0
Gambling 0 0
Drunk Driving Vehicle/Boat 49 0
Vehicle/Boating Laws 99 0
Vandalism 2 0
Warrants 163 0
Receiving Stolen Property 1 0
Federal Offenses w/o Money 0 0
Federal Offenses with Money 0 0
Felony, Miscellaneous 8 0
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous 22 1
ARREST TOTALS 518 2
Sincerely,

ROBERT

Jennifer L. Seetoo, Captain
Malibu/Lost Hills Station
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City of Malibu
Consolidated Contract City Monthly Traffic Report
November 2023
COLLISION SUMMARY* This Month || Month Year Total Total Prior Change
Prior YTD YTD +/-
Total Collisions - Excluding Private Property 16 24 297 293 +4
Fatal Collisions 0 0 5 3 +2
Injury Collisions 4 12 98 105 -7
= —_—— —_—
Property Collisions 12 12 191 185 +6
T —_—— — —
Private Property Collisions 0 4 56 61 -5
DUI Collisions with Injuries 0 | 5 9 -4
DUI Collisions with Property Damage 1 1 11 10 +1
Total Pedestrian Collisions 2 0 13 15 -2
Pedestrians Killed 0 0 6 2 +4
Pedestrians Injured 2 0 12 13 -1
Total Hit & Run Collisions 1 5 54 62 ||— -8
Hit & Run Fatalities 0 0 " 0 |

o
Hit & Run Injuries 0 "-_I JI 11 | +2
—

Hit & Run Property Only 43 -10
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CITATION SUMMARY* This Month || Month Year Total Total Prior Change

| Prior | YTD YTD ’ +/-
Traffic Total 1413 1142 26644 27936 -1292
Hazardous Violations 386 189 3723 2629 +1094
Non-Hazardous Violations 235 215 2792 2981 -189
Parking Violations 787 733 20082 22277 -2195
DUI Arrests 5 5 47 49 -2

*Collision Summary and Citation Summary does not reflect all collisions and citations which were not entered into the database.



L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Traffic Analysis Report
12/5/2023 City of MALIBU

Most Frequent Primary Collision Factor
Most Frequently Cited Violation

Unsafe Speed
22350: UNSAFE SPEED

Date Range Reported: 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023 This Period Year-to-Date
Total Collisions 16 344
Total Collisions Involving Fatality 0 4
Total Collisions Involving Injury 122
Total Collisions Involving Property Damage 12 218
Total Fatalities 0 7
Total Injuries 4 183
— —

Total DUI Collisions 1 5
DUI Collisions Involving Fatality 0 0
DUI Collisions Involving Injury 0 1
DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage 1 4
Total DUI Fatalities 0 0
Total DUI Injuries 0 1
DUI Arrests 5 48
e

Total Non-DUI Collisions 15 339
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Fatalities 0 4
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Injuries 4 121
Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage 1 214
Total Non-DUI Fatalities 0 7
Total Non-DUI Injuries 4 182
Private Property Collisions 0 52
Total Bicycle Collisions 0 5
Total Pedestrian Collisions 2 13
Total Citations 568 7012
Hazardous Citations 522 5158
Non-Hazardous Citations 46 1854
Seat Belt Citations 0 15
Child Restraint Citations 0 2
Traffic Enforcement Index 130.5 40.9
Traffic Collision Index 3.0 1.7
DUI Index 0 48.0
Safety Restraint Index 0 0.00

Improper Turning
22350: UNSAFE SPEED

Footnotes:
Traffic Enforcement Index Haz Citations + DUI Arrests / Fatal & Injury Collisions (20:1)
Traffic Collision Index Non-Injury Collisions / Fatal + Injury Collisions (2.5:1)
DUI Index DUI Arrests / DUI Fatal + Inury Collisions (10:1)

Safety Restraint Index Seat Belt + Child Restraint Citations / Haz + Non-Haz Citations



L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Safety Management Report

City of MALIBU
Date Range Reported: 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

Total No. of Collisions: 16 Injury: 4 Non-Injury: 12 Fatal: 0 Private Property: 0

Total No. of Citations: 621 Hazardous Cites: 386 Non-Hazardous Cites: 235

Collisions by Reporting Districts
Reporting District No. Location

1010
2 at Separate Locations

1015
3 at Pacific Coast Hwy and Serra Rd
2 at Pacific Coast Hwy and Webb Wy
3 at Separate Locations

1016

2 at Pacific Coast Hwy and Rambla Vista (E)
4 at Separate Locations

Collision Occurred Most Frequently On:

Street Name Number of Collisions

Pacific Coast Hwy 12
2 at Rambla Vista (E)
2 at SerraRd
2 at Webb Wy
6 at at Separate Locations

Civic Center Wy 1
1 at Webb Wy

Cross Creek Rd 1
1 at Civic Center Wy

Malibu Rd 1
1 at Pacific Coast Hwy (E)

Serra Rd 1

1 at Pacific Coast Hwy

Primary Collision Factors:

Violations Description Number of Collisions




22350
21703

23152(a)
22515(a)
22107

22106

21950(a)
21809(a)
21801(a)
21658(a)

Unsafe Speed
Following Too Closely

Dui; Alcohol

Unattended Motor Vehicle On A Hwy
Unsafe Turning Movement

Unsafe Start Or Backing

Yield To Pedestrian In Crosswalk

Passing Stationary Emergency Vehicles/Tow Truck
Left Turns Or U-Turns Yield To Other Vehicles

Lane Straddling; Unsafe Lane Change
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Violations Most Frequently Cited:

Violations

22350
22349A
38300
23123.5A
4000(a)(1)
4000A1
12500(a)
16028A
22101D
23123.5(a)
12500A
23123A
21461(a)
5200A
22450A
23152(a)
44547
12951A
16028(a)
22107
12500B
14601.1(a)
21453C
23103(a)
26708(a)(
4000.4A
20002(a)
21453(c)
21453A
21460.5C

Description

Unsafe Speed

Off-Highway Vehicle, Disobey Signs

Vehicle Registration Required

Unlicensed Driver

Texting While Driving

Obey Traffic Control Sign

Dui; Alcohol

Proof Of Financial Liability-Traffic Accident

Unsafe Turning Movement

Driving With Suspended License

Reckless Driving

Hit-Run Property Damage
Red Arrow; Failure To Obey

Number of Citations

280
103
54
42
23
23
19
18
17
14
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21651A1

22103 Violation U-Turn; Residence District

22105 U-Turn, Obstructed View Within 200 Feet
22349(a) Speeding, Excess Of 65 Mph

22450(a) Failure To Stop For Posted Stop Sign
23109(a) Speed Contest

4464 Altered License Plates

5200(a) License Plates, Two On A Vehicle Front/Rear
14601.1A

14601.2(b) Violation Of Driver License Restrictions
14602.1

17.12.260

21453(a) Red Signal; Failure To Stop

21453(b) Stop; Yield Before Making Turn

21456.2A

21460(a) Double Yellow Lines; Drive To The Left Of
21461A

21651(a)(

21651A2

21658(a) Lane Straddling; Unsafe Lane Change

21703 Following Too Closely

21801(a) Left Turns Or U-Turns Yield To Other Vehicles
22100A

22102 Violation U-Turn; Business District

22400A

23123(a) Using Wireless Hand Held Phone While Driving
23152(b) Dui, .08 Bac Or Greater

23222(a) Possess Open Container While Driving
23247(e) Ignition Interlock Device Required To Oper. Veh.
242 Battery

24252(a)(

24601 License Plate Lamp White Only, Vis 50'
26708A1

26709(a) Rear View Mirror Required

27150A

4463(a) False Evidence Of Reg, W/intent To Defraud
5201(a) License Plates, Securely Attached And Visible
5201(d) Obstructed License Plate

5201C

STATE R
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Collisions Involving Pedestrians: 2

Most Frequent Violations
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Collisions Involving Bicyclists: 0

Most Frequent Violations




L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Collision Report

12/5/2023 City of MALIBU
Date Range Reported: 11/1/2023 to 11/30/2023

Collisions
Total Non-Injury Collisions

Total Injury and Fatal Collisions

Total Collisions (Injury + Non-Injury)

DUI Collisions
Number of DUI Collisions with Fatalities

Number of DUI Collisions with Injuries

Number of DU Collisions Involving Property Damage
Total Number of DUI Collision Deaths

Total Number of DUI Collision injuries

Total Number of DUI Collisions

Total Actual Number of DUI Arrests

Non-DUI Collisions
Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Fatalities

Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Injuries
Number of Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision Deaths
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision injuries

Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Fatalities

Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Injuries
Total Number of Pedestrian Fatalities
Total Number of Pedestrian Injuries

Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Fatalities
Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Injuries
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Fatalities
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Injuries

12

16
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Hit & Run Collisions
Total Number of Hit & Run Fatalities

Total Number of Hit & Run Injuries
Total Number of PDO Hit & Run Collisions

Traffic Citations
Total Number of Radar Citations Issued

Total Number of Bicycle Citations Issued

Total Number of Pedestrian Citations Issued

Total Number of Safety Belt Citations Issued

Total Number of Child Restraint Citations Issued

Total Number of Financial Responsibility Citations Issued
Total Number of Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Non-Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Citations Issued

Parking Citations
Total Number of Parking Citations Issued

Miscellaneous

Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries

Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Fatalities

Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Injuries

Number of Patrol Vehicle Rear-End Collisions with Amber On

Enforcement Index
Enforcement Index

343

18
522
46
568

130.5




9.

LOST HILLS JUVENILE INTERVENTION UNIT
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2023
MALIBU

SCHOOL ISSUES

Assisted Malibu Middle School regarding a possible criminal threat investigation.
Malibu Schools on Thanksgiving Break

INTERVENTIONS

Counseled Malibu Middle School students regarding possible threats. All parties were receptive to
counseling.

COMMUNITY / CRIMINAL ISSUES

. The Juvenile Team received calls from concerned citizens and parents regarding various juvenile issues

in the community. We provided them with information about resource programs within our community.

We inquired with the Sylmar Juvenile Court District Attorney regarding the investigation and filing of
criminal charges against juvenile offenders.

Throughout the month, we met with Captain Jennifer Seetoo to keep her up to date regarding our unit’s
investigations and current juvenile issues within the city.

We entered juveniles into the Youth Diversion program for various violations.

We investigated, prepared, and filed cases with the District Attorney’s office. Additionally, we assisted
other investigators in the preparation of cases for court.

We met with narcotic detectives at the station to discuss information regarding juvenile and drug-related
issues.

We handled the processing and follow-up of various juvenile referrals brought to the attention of this
unit for various juvenile contacts with uniform personnel.

Conducted our normal checks of juvenile problem areas in the city during weekend evenings and
responded to juvenile-related calls for service.

Assisted patrol regarding CARP, backfilled behind patrol shortages, and worked mandatory overtime.

10. We conducted a monthly sex offender 290 registration within the Malibu jurisdiction.

11. Follow-up investigation regarding a 242 PC incident at Malibu Treatment Center.

12. We contacted Malibu schools to consult on strategic placement of Knox Boxes.



